| PI402 | 1243193 |
|---|--------------------------|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 000259797820 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 05/12/1401030002 **70.00 |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | DIVISION OF |
| B SILVA | PHI2: 54 |

•

·- · __ _ _ _ .

.

COVER LETTER

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ACE AUTO BODY, INC. **SUBJECT:**

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 **Filing Fee** & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: ALISA FULLER

Name (Printed or typed)

111 NW 104TH TERRACE

Address

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071

City, State & Zip

954-242-3919

Daytime Telephone number

DEELEEZA@YAHOO.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

| ANTICEES OF INCORFORATION | ARTICLES | S OF INCO | ORPORATION |
|---------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|
|---------------------------|----------|-----------|------------|

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: ACE AUTO BODY, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

3962 NE 5TH TERRACE

OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

.....

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

AUTO REPAIR AND ALL LEGAL PURPOSES

| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | | 0 |
| | | |
| | | Construction |
| | | , |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | د ه ۲ مار ز |
| | A | ****** j.14 |
| | | ಾರ್ಷ |
| | | للاشتهية |
| | • | ****** |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | A |
| | · N | |
| | | |
| | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | ט־ | 20.00 |
| | | Tra dite |
| | | T |
| | Citize | |
| | <u></u> | |
| | | |
| | •• | |
| | c, | 1.1.1.1 |
| | | A 14 14 14 1 |
| | <u> </u> | |
| | + | 194.4 |
| , | | |
| | | er 2 |

ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100

| <u>CLE V INIT</u> | TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR | S | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Name and Title | ALISA FULLER, PRES. | Name and Title | |
| Address | 111 NW 104TH TERRACE | | |
| | CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071 | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Name and Title: | | Name and Title | |
| Address | | Address: | <u> </u> |
| | | | |
| Name and Title: | | Name and Title | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | |
| 1 *000 000 | | riduless. | |

| | | , | |
|---|---|---|-----------|
| 1 | | (6 | conti.) |
| Name an | d Title: | Name and Title: | |
| Address | | Address: | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| <i>ICLE VI</i> ame and Fi | REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) | of the registered agent is: | |
| e: | ALISA FULLER | | |
| | | | |
| ess: | 111 NW 104TH TERRACE | | |
| SS: | CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 | _ 5 | |
| <u>CLE VII</u> | | 1 | |
| <u>CLE VII</u> me and ad | CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 | | |
| CLE VII me and ad | CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: | 1 | |
| CLE VII me and ad | CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: ALISA FULLER | | |
| CLE VII me and ad ne: dress: | CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: ALISA FULLER 111 NW 104TH TERRAC CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 | E '1 ess for the above stated corporation at the place desi | |
| CLE VII me and ad ne: dress: <i>been nan</i> | CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: ALISA FULLER 111 NW 104TH TERRAC CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 ned as registered agent to accept service of proce am familiar with and accept the appointment as the ALISA FULLER | E '1 ess for the above stated corporation at the place desi | |
| CLE VII ne and ac ne: dress: <i>been nan</i> <i>tificate, I</i> | CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: ALISA FULLER 111 NW 104TH TERRAC CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 med as registered agent to accept service of proce am familiar with and accept the appointment as the Required Signature/Registered Agent | $\frac{E}{21}$ ess for the above stated corporation at the place designed in this capacity $\frac{5/7/2014}{Date}$ | şnated in |
| CLE VII ame and ac me: ddress: g been nan rtificate, I do nit this doc | CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: ALISA FULLER 111 NW 104TH TERRAC CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 med as registered agent to accept service of proce am familiar with and accept the appointment as the Required Signature/Registered Agent | E 21 ess for the above stated corporation at the place designed agent and agree to act in this capacity 5/7/2014 Date The true. I am aware that the false information submit | şnated in |
| me: ddress: g been nan rtificate, I d | CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: ALISA FULLER 111 NW 104TH TERRAC CORAL SPRINGS, FL 3307 med as registered agent to accept service of process am familiar with and accept the appointment as a Required Signature/Registered Agent ument and affirm that the facts stated herein a | E 21 ess for the above stated corporation at the place designed agent and agree to act in this capacity 5/7/2014 Date The true. I am aware that the false information submit | şnated in |

.